

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18749/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in CR No.344/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

POONAM MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERA PODDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prafulla K Behera,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Parkash T.A.,Adv.

Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of eviction subject to petitioner's depositing entire arrears
of rent inclusive of the deposit, if any, already made before the Rent
Controller. Deposit to be made within a period of two weeks from today.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master