

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18749/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in CR No.344/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

POONAM MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERA PODDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prafulla K.Behera, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Tewari, Adv.

Mr.Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Karishma Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Objections to I.A. No. 2 be filed by the petitioner within
four weeks together with the proof of deposit of the arrears of rent
in terms of the order passed by this Court.

Post after summer vacation

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Suman Wadhwa)
| | AR-cum-PS

|